Providing that the circuit is not already processing data, it then proceeds to read in the three 128-bit 

words that constitute an event from the readout buffer. In the next step the data compression logic rearranges the 

order of the data from being three 128-bit words into one hundred twenty eight 3-bit words because the data 

compression algorithm requires all three samples of an event to be examined in parallel.   

The data compression logic then starts to scan through all the channels in turn until it finds one, which has a 

pattern of hits that matches the chosen data selection criteria.